KOLAR Document ID: 1648272

Confiden	tiality Re	quested:
Yes	No	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

		DECODIDEIO		
WELL	HISTORY	- DESCRIPTIO	N OF WELL	& LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Oil WSW SWD Gas DH EOR	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #: GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East _ West
Recompletion Date Reached TD Completion Date of Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1648272

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No (Attach Additional Sheets)				Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample				Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolog	*		és 🗌 No	Ν	lame	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:			ies No ies No ies No						
		Repo	CASING I] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing tt (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Used	k		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the is Was the hydraulic fractu Date of first Production/Inj 	total base fluid of the h ring treatment informa	nydraulic fra tion submit	acturing treatment	al disclosure regis	-	Yes Yes Yes Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Injection:			Flowing	Pumping		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	I OF GAS:		M	ETHOD OF COM	IPLE	TION:			ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole		-		mingled	Тор	Bottom
	oration Perfora Top Botto		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeeze	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name	DBY 2-16
Doc ID	1648272

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	225	Common	3%CC, 2%Gel



Please Remit To: P.O. Box 549 Hays, KS 67601 Phone: (785) 628-6395 Fax: (785) 628-3651

F

IELD TICKET N	0.
---------------	----

6423

DATE _5/10/22 UNIT # _________

A R ALCONTRACTOR OF A								
INVOICE NO.		P.O. NO.	P.O. NO,					
CUSTOMER Grand 1	nesa Operatina	2 LEASE	DBY	/			WELL NO. 2-	16
ADDRESS) FIELD		COUNTY Sec	H			
		LOCATIO	N 16					
CITY		CASING S	•	TBG. SIZE	pandon montan and and			
STATE	ZIP	TYPE OF	1		nan an air a fair a th' chann i i th thain a tha ann an ann an Ann	ficationatalinease		
ORDERED BY		TITLE					SERVICE SUPV.	R
PART NO.	DESCR		6	REV. CODE	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	T
70-210-1000	Scruite Chang	Ċ					. `	•
	UU							ł
75-805-0065					Anno an ann an			
	4294-97 12	2 stots						
					1978			
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+
							· · ·	
								<u> </u>
Un de la companya de								
								\square
1999 - M. 1999 - M. J. J. Hannes & C. 1999 - M. 199					•			
CALLED OUT		COMPLET		TOTAL	SERVICE	& MATERIALS		
Time	<u>8145</u> Time	10:00	Time			DISCOUNT		
Date	<u>5/10/22</u> Date	5/10	Date			TAX		
*ACCIDENT REPORT MUST BE ATTACH	IED WHEN NOT SIGNED				тот	AL CHARGES		
WITH MY INITIALS, I CONFIRM T "Hours" Column, accuratel	HAT THE TIME SHOWN IN THE Y REFLECTS MY COMPENSABLE T	IME.						
Employee Name (Print)	Но	urs Initials						
Gottschalk	/	5				•		
Guzman	2	•						

CUSTOMER AGREES to pay (the "Company") on a net 45 day basis from date of invoice to avoid loss of discount. Invoices older then 45 days are subject to loss of discount on ticket. If Customer disputes any item invoiced, Customer shall, within 20 days after receipt, notify the Company of the item(s) disputed, specifying the reason(s) therefor; payment of the disputed item(s) may be withheld until settlement of dispute, but payment of undisputed portion of invoice shall be made without delay. All payments shall be made at the address shown on the reverse side of this document. In the absence of a separate written contract, CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF CUSTOMER AND ACCEPTS ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT (WHICH INCLUDES INDEMNITY LANGUAGE THAT ALLOCATES RISKS RELATED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SERVICES). Pricing and extensions, if shown above, are subject to verification and correction at time of involcing.

X Da Stattacheth

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE



Please Remit To: P.O. Box 549 Hays, KS 67601 Phone: (785) 628-6395 Fax: (785) 628-3651

4	•	· DATE	5/12/22

FIELD TICKET No.

UNIT # 3362

6601

-

INVOICE NO.	NVOICE NO.		P.0	D. NO.			AFE NO.			
CUSTOMER Grand	Mesa			•	BY		nan an		-16	
ADDRESS				ELD		ST	ATE KS.	COUNTY Sea	#	
				LOCATION 16-163-33W						
CITY				SING SIZE		·1/2."	/			
STATE	ZIP			PE OF JOB		>	TBG. SIZE			
ORDERED BY		*****		<u>пе</u>						
PART NO.	DE	SCRIPTIO			REV. CODE	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	SERVICE SUPV. AMOUNT	1	
70-210-1000	Service Ch	orge					PRICE		ļ	
		-Ju-							1	
75-820-0055	Sct 5,5"	CIBPO	a 4:	322				2.		
									1	
									<u> </u>	
									<u> </u>	
									<u> </u>	
		and for an and the second second								
			ng na k ang kang kang kang kang kang kang kang k							
CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		CC	MPLETED		SERVICE	& MATERIALS			
Time	<u>3:15</u> Tir	ne	4:1	15Time			DISCOUNT			
Date	5/12/22 Da	ite	5				TAX			
*ACCIDENT REPORT MUST BE ATTACHED WHEN NOT SIGNED						TOT				
WITH MY INITIALS, I CONFIRM TH		2/5		T		101/	AL CHARGES	the second s		
"HOURS" COLUMN, ACCURATELY	REFLECTS MY COMPENSA	ABLE TIME.	4	,						
Employee Name (Print)		Hours	Initials							
Gottschalk		5	9]						
Fischer										

CUSTOMER AGREES to pay (the "Company") on a net 45 day basis from date of invoice to avoid loss of discount. Invoices older then 45 days are subject to loss of discount on ticket. If Customer disputes any item invoiced, Customer shall, within 20 days after receipt, notify the Company of the item(s) disputed, specifying the reason(s) therefor; payment of the disputed item(s) may be withheld until settlement of dispute, but payment of undisputed portion of invoice shall be made without delay. All payments shall be made at the address shown on the reverse side of this document. In the absence of a separate written contract, CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF CUSTOMER AND ACCEPTS ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT (WHICH INCLUDES INDEMNITY LANGUAGE THAT ALLOCATES RISKS RELATED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SERVICES). Pricing and extensions, if shown above, are subject to verification and correction at time of invoicing.

x Da Gattachilh

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

White - Main Canary - Customer Pink - Field

Acidizing Report					icalsu	Dai	5.11	n) 64
Customer Gund mes		\$40-SU	m Chemical Yard	alesse	Pro-f	Number BL	Same Subarra	
Vest Norve & Nerslam D. 6.4			F :	<i>A.J. 7. [1, ℓ</i> ma%n	An Antonio and	VDV		·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
NOM SCOT	~ / ¢		State: 6	e	Interval 📊	294-42	20	•••
Vell Type Compense 3	fecomplet	an an an	Norther C O	r ≮z Gasto				
and the second				til Gasto		sposal (C) Per (
al Pumped √a Tuong d	Сазвирсі	Aanuerii ,	ctus;	Сотуказов	., Pug Copin	199	xor Coopti	
lecing Sze	GRC	181	ilee6	Tebrig Sa	¢	Spot		
lang (v)	Tog vs		Asin Visi	CH Vol		Total Displacement		
Guatorior Representative Signature	r o Lh:	150 ga 25-66		n MCA KCL-B1 nt Record	acid, 3 ocide	gals RA	s-10,	
Obsen abone/Descriptions		Tiese	ine Fuld		ant Incremen	I Cau	Pe	5. F 2
		·····	7 y t * 4 × 100 Kod		Vol Ebis	<u>VoiBhs</u>	D#AT	Casing
Rig up				/ /	······	····	~~~~	
filiki filin filma A. i		-	Acidi			<u>[]]</u>	- ×	دې وله وله د لر د ر لر
an ann an	· •69 •	¢	236 1016				•••	
Comp Flank			-tage Ras		m ~ 11		f - manna	
Dra de las por		alaalaada ah amaanna ahaan ahaa	<u>-122-K</u> c		2516	, i 		
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ţ	•••••	*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Lovopi	
Alter 1 ho pumi 14 alter m				M = M {		พระสารสิทธุณหรือ (1997)		
Kig JUNA				** ***********************************			1890 pt	
E Banka jihanna analitikana karangan kanangan karangan karangan karangan karangan karangan karangan karangan ka	** 10.7 700 0000 0000000000000000000000000	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		er en al Active e constante a super ser en a			tali en en ganta en al antigan a su a	11-11-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1
	n			1997-1997 (Berlinger de				
			www.instance.com.com.com.com.com.com	a fan i sen ar en ar yw	944 (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1944) (1	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
ennennen (s.b. 40. 40. 40. s.a.s. ≃un nitstellen na antikken na antikken som ander soder att som ander soder att som ander so		90059 a sector a sec		****				1999 (1999 - 1999 (1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1
ο βρ _{ηστ} οριματικά το το προστολογικό το προστολογικό το το προστολογικό το προστολογικό το προστολογικό το προστο		X amananan (an a		
	e ad an		1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -			raidinafanan ananan ar an	-	
We are a set of the second se second second sec	- Y - M	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	** ** *********************************	v venden å männen socialiset et al.	5 - 1			tenerie w skrainska ad
inectums			Emdaet	OR:	Pioduct		Product	Qsy
		*****	T.r.v.a	1 Jocu	†	+	e estation and a second se	*657
			MX CA	3.96				t –
percelos Name Prijon & Jici	[and	L.A.	Res 10	344	1	***	and the constant of the second	ł
N# A 18			2.7. Kgl			1994 - 1997 -		
xm <u>5 1/2</u>			4 (M) - Lunu		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	·····	•	
			Treatment	Synopsis	99999999999999999999999999999999999999	•••*••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 -	
eş irij Risto - Fund BPM			Total in	ected H2O	Acid	104		
neating Pro-			man sources a start a start as a start of the	en en santage par deservor				

Acidizing Report			Stim Cł	• • * * * * * *	~**I.LV	Dah	5-11-	29	
Commer Grand Mass									
Volt Norms & Wurley DEF		$1 \cdot 1_{\mathcal{O}}$	Form	ptxn -			n onis dan dan dipang se		
link Scoutin		••••	State 5.2	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Moria 40	294 -	4297	********	
Well Type Conquestion O	Recompetion O Worksver St. Durts. Gas D				Maler C. Ciscosa D. Fert C. DH D.				
Lot Punced tha Tailing to	Casing O	Alimitus :	invitus contractor ta		Plug Cepai Packer Depth				
aking Size	GRD	WT	Depri	Toping Size	Scot				
Casing yet	jîba ∀øl		Ann Vol	OH VOI	Cied, 13gals RAS-10, 5gals reid-raw, 30661s 2% KC Bli				
Ushmat Representative Skyrative 🛄	16 1 m	150ga	LS 20%0 N	EFE acc	ed, 13gal	u RAS	-10,53	galsi	
	<i>/</i>	sogo	LS ACCER	C-ACCA: UN	cid-rai	0, 30b	bls 29	6 KC	
Chaenvalku rei Descriptions	ورجمانية دروجه بالمحتمين وجحمحهم	rinni i i innini Time	Type Field	Rale BMP	hersman	Com	Pres	15010	
Lond and gatolos	Real	1	····	17 700 77 8 8	∖ci <mark>66i</mark> e	Voi Bhis	Tabing	Casing	
RietlerT Well	Load		Ació	13.5	24.6	24.6	40		
			Acio		120	26.0	1400		
an and a statements for an and a statement and a statement	 		Acip	2.0	4.0	30.0	1000		
11000000 - S.	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		Flush_	<u> </u>	10.0	40.0	1300		
ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		ļ	ammin a start a start and a start a sta	3.4	15.0	55.0	1300		
Annangen andersen andersen andersen ander an die begin in der eine einer eine andersen andersen ander einer ein	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*			199 8 (199 9) (1999) (1999) (1997) (1997) (1997)				
999	91.991 - 191.6 - 191 191.		Ab an fair an an ann ann an an an an an an an an a						
			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		999 - Paramana I, and I, and I, and I a		6 va is :== ! upuriume inte		
117 - 7 000000 (m. 1997) - 1997 - 19			Crews manya, an againar and					e-openiija.ieeee.	
and a state of the state of t			9 m / .						
s and the second s				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	**		_		
a an	no mo in e		n en en ante ante ante ante ante ante an				.	·)0.4 · ann an an an a	
anna an			namie na <mark>biograp</mark> ie na si a si anna <u>s</u> a	9 9 - Constantino Constantino Constantino Constantino Constantino Constantino Constantino Constantino Constanti	······································			4*****	
nec t ors			Prodéct	Qiy	Product	Qty	Product	Qky	
		•	20%Hcl	annen an an anne an	Olimp 2.6	1		**************************************	
		977 - 978 - 111 - 111	aceric	<u>125m)</u> 	, 				
proxice Name Johys Cas	ky		<u>Ras 97</u>	<u></u>	**************************************		****		
nit# <u>C-125</u> aus. 51/2	þ		296401	591 30885	• • ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		Tað aðapninn töldindi mynigi ygg		
annon an ann an a	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	*****	Treatment Sy			1 Second A. H.	0100101010114999999999999999999999999		
WINRE FLIDERV 3.0			Totai Inject	W 100 25	Arie 3 C	> [Cii	•••••		
eatrigPra Maa (500	Fish 1	<u>380 </u> *	<u>a /336</u>				146	5 SI ()	
AR-1					29	25	30		
. Minimut and the state of the									